UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/
After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services
Attn: Modification Recordation

9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500

Houston, TX 77036

A

. 1133903028 Fee! $78.00
Eu%iﬁe "Gene* Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Gook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/05/2011 11:47 AM Pg: 1of7

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

9710 Bissonnet Street

Suite 1500

Hougtor, TX 77036

1.855.664.51:4

-

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEN Y

Order |1D: 5075839
Loan Number: 36807930
Borrower: ANDREW SCOTT

Qriginal Loan Amount: $173,057.00
PIN /Tax ID: 19-22-206-023

Qriginal Mortgage Date: 2003-11-06 00:00:00.000

Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A’
Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B'

Project ID: 158248
MIN Number: 1000530000341138F0

M

sc)/

7%




1133903028 Page: 2 of 7-——— e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidian’ o7 Bank of America, N.A.
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank-<f America, N.A.
7105 Corporate Drive

(PTX-B-36)

Plano, TX 75024

DoclD#: 065368079307 105A

______Space Above for Recorder's Use

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEN

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement”), made on April 1, 2011/ berveen ANDREW C
SCOTT (the "Borrower(s)") and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary ot Bank of America, N.A.
("Lender"), amends and supplements that certain (Mortgage/Deed of Trust) (the "Szcur'ty Instrument”)
dated the November 6, 2003 which covers the real and personal property described i the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the 'Property’, located at 6351 S KARLOV AVE, CHICASO, IL 60629.

The reai property described being set forth as follows:

ﬂf mummunmmumumunmummmrmmrmnmrmmmum

MOD 891 @g2

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 1 0of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




-—1133903028 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify
the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentencels] of the first paragraph of the Security Instrument is[are] hereby amended to
read in its[their] entirety as follows:

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of one hundred ninety two thousand one hundred forty
one and 23/100, (U.S. Dollars) ($192,141.23). This debt is evidenced by Borrower’s note dated
the same date as the Security Instrument, as amended and restated as of the date herewith
{"Note”;, which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and
payapir; on May 1, 2041,

The Borrowe:;s! shall comply with all cther covenants, agreements and requirements of the
Security Instruriert. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or reizzse in whole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as otherwise
specifically proviged in this Agreement, the Security Instrument shali remain unchanged, and the
Borrower(s] and BAC Heire Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. shall be
bound by, and comply with 8'i'oi the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agreement, and the Security Instrument shall remain in full force and effect and shall continue to
be & first lien on the above-descriren property. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have
the same meanings as set forth in'thz Security Instrument.

WDGGovLnMcdAgree Page 2 of 3 WOGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




1133503028 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIGNED AND ACCEPTED THIS @ DAYOF APR1L . 204/

ANDREW C SCOTT "~

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
Stateof L7 Countyof 20,0/ Onthis _/» dayof 4 Prul,
2¢y 7/ before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, perscnally appeared

Andreai- & Seo ¥

known to me, ¢ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)

is/are subscribea 0 the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that _ /%= executed the
same.
A
~~~~Mlitness. my hand and gficial seal. Signature .
OFFICIAL SEAL
ELIZABETH HERNANDEZ E11788TH s AN RE &

Notary Public - State of lifinols Name (typ9d or printed)

My Commission Expires Jul 13, 2011 _ [ i
o S R Serhmission exp:res::[u,ti [2 201/

BN SNEEEEEEENENN AN AN ISR E RSN UGN NN EE . 0 SN AE IR NN NN I NN N PN E I NN AN NN NN EREA TR NEEREEEE

AS evidenced by their signatures below, the Cu-Owner(s) consent to this Modification of the Mortgage.

CO-OWNER(S)

D#ier.

Co-Owner(s) Signature

Co-Owner(s) Name (typed or printed)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On before me,

Notary Public, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed tc the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey
executed the same in his/herftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 3of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




1133503028 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

As evidenced by the signature below, the Lender agrees to the foregoing.

L

.
77 g

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.-

Nominee for Bank of America N.A. as successor by
Merger to BAC Hame Loans Servicing, LP

By: Myra Leblanc, Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On November 3, 2011 before me, Christina Yuong Notaiy'Public, personally appeared Myra Leblanc
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis ot sutisfactory evidence) to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same in_her
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the parson, or entity upon behalf of
which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal. —_— '
§;“nw’,’~ CHRISTINA VUM
g*_%“: Notary Public, State'of1exas
;A wf My Commission Expiles
e June 24, 2015 0y
‘ R e
Signature ~

Christina Vuong

My commission expires: June 24, 2015

et het o Skt R bt P AP et - 1en e mren e B ¢ o e Beer 1



1133503028 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY
ouerioisss | MIRTERIIN

Loan Number: 36807930
Property Address: 6351 S KARLOV AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60629

EXHIBIT A

" LOT 23 IN BLGCK 2 IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSE'’S CRAWFORD AVENUE ADDITION TO CHCIAGO
IN THE EAST 1,2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST
OF THE THIRD' PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PIN:19-22-206-023

i A e st o




1133503028 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID: 5075839 Project ID: 158248
Loan Nuriber. 36807930
MIN Number: (00353000034113856

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: ANDREW SCOTT
Property Address: 6351 S KARLOV AVECHICAGO, IL 60629

This Modification Agreement amends and suppletaents that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 11/10/2003 as Instrument/Décument Number: 0331449080, and/or BookiLiber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real records of CDOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:

Original Loan Amount: $173,0567.00

Original Mortgage Date: 2003-11-06 00:00:00.000

IR NIRRT




